PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Page 1

Contact: Danielle Zidek

Clear the Air, Inc.

Ph: 877-973-3030

Fax: 815-469-8059

Danielle@cleartheairinc.com

www.cleartheairinc.com

Clear the air, Inc. announces the addition of Trion Air Bear replacement filters to their web site.

Orland Park, IL. February 9, 2010 – Danielle Zidek, today announced the the addition of premium Trion Air Bear replacement filters to their product line. "We are dedicated to serving the needs of anyone who wishes to breathe cleaner indoor air. We provide a wide variety of high quality products and we are proud to include the Trion Air-bear replacement line." said Danielle Zidek, President of Clear the Air, Inc.

Clear the air will be featuring the Trion Air Bear Replacement filters in three premium grades; Merv 8, Merv 11, and Merv 13. These high quality replacement filters will work to effectively remove airborne particles. Our advanced pleat technology provides less air flow resistance, with higher efficiency.

Clear the air, Inc. supplies premium quality home air filters to health conscious consumers. Our ultimate goal is providing the healthiest living environment possible for anyone who wishes to breathe cleaner indoor air. Visit us at www.cleartheairinc.com